2025 - 2026 UNH Campus Connector Schedules

Buses May be Subject to Delays Due to Circumstances Beyond Our Control
Evening Connector

Gables Connector

Monday - Friday 7:00 am - 7:00 pm

These stops serviced approximately every 8 - 15 minutes

Stop ID #
Gables Apartments 148
Parking & Transit Center 149
Sage Way @ North Drive 150
UNH Field House 151 On Request Only
Main St @ Thompson Hall 104
Quad Way @ Holloway Commons / MUB 156
McConnell Hall 101
Mitchell Way @ McDaniel Drive 152
Kingsbury Hall 102
Hewitt Hall 103
Whittemore Center 153
Lot - A, Section 2 154
Lot - A, Section 4 155 On Request Only
Gables Apartments 148

7:00 pm - 12:00 am See the Evening Connector schedule
See the Weekend schedule for Weekend Service

West Edge Connector

Monday - Friday 7:00 am - 7:00 pm

These stops serviced approximately every 10 minutes

Stop ID #
The Lodges 181
NHPBS 188 On Request Only
Main St @ Boulder Field 187 On Request Only
UNH Field House 151 On Request Only
Main St @ Thompson Hall 104
Main St @ Holloway Commons 105
Main St @ Hetzel Hall 106
Madbury Rd @ Woodman Rd 117
30 Madbury Rd 115
Garrison Ave @ Strafford Ave 183
Garrison Ave @ Sawyer Hall 116
Whittemore Center 153
Main St @ Sage Way (Field House Outbound) 165 On Request Only
Main St West @ Moiles Lot 166 On Request Only
O'Kane Road @ Spinney Lane 176 On Request Only
Child Study & Development Center 177 On Request Only
218 Main Street 162 On Request Only
10 West Edge Drive 173 On Request Only
West Edge Lot 169
The Lodges 181

Monday - Friday 7:00 pm - 12:00 midnight

These stops serviced approximately every 20 - 25 minutes

The Lodges

NHPBS

Main St @ Boulder Field

Lot - A, Section 2

Lot - A, Section 4

Gables Apartments

Parking & Transit Center

Sage Way @ North Drive

UNH Field House

Main St @ Thompson Hall

Quad Way @ Holloway Commons / MUB
McConnell Hall

Mitchell Way @ McDaniel Drive
Kingsbury Hall

Hewitt Hall

Whittemore Center

Main St @ Sage Way (Field House outbound)
Main St West @ Moiles Lot

O'Kane Road @ Spinney Lane

Child Study & Development Center
218 Main Street

10 West Edge Drive

West Edge Lot
The Lodges

Stop ID #
181
188
187
154
155
148
149
150
151
104
156
101
152
102
103
153
165
166
176
177
162
173

169
181

On Request Only
On Request Only

On Request Only

On Request Only

On Request Only
On Request Only
On Request Only
On Request Only
On Request Only
On Request Only

Weekend Connector

Saturday & Sunday 10:00 am - 12:00 midnight

These stops serviced approximately every 25 - 30 minutes

For "On Request Only" stops

Please tell the driver if you wish to get off at the Child Study &
Development Center, O'Kane Rd @ Spinney Lane (West Edge route) or
121 Technology Drive (Cottages route). Please call 603-862-2328 ext 2

if you wish to be picked up at any of those stops.

For all other request stops please pull the stop request cord to get off;
just wait at the stop to catch the bus.

The Cottages Connector
Monday - Thursday 7:30 am - 9:30 pm

Friday 7:30am - 6:30 pm
Saturday - Sunday 11:00 am - 3:00 pm

These stops serviced approximately every 20 minutes

Clubhouse @ Cottages of Durham
Manor St @ Saratoga Circle
Technology Drive @ Manor Drive
Main St @ Leavitt Center

Main St @ UNH Service Garage
Main St @ Boulder Field

UNH Field House

Main St @ Thompson Hall

Main St @ Holloway Commons
Main St @ Hetzel Hall

Main St @ Pettee Brook Lane
Whittemore Center

Main St @ Sage Way (Field House outbound)
Main St West @ Moiles Lot

218 Main Street

Main St @ Leavitt Lane

Technology Drive @ Main Street (Drop off only)

UNH @ 121 Technology Drive
Clubhouse Street @ Cottage Street

Clubhouse @ Cottages of Durham

Stop ID #
179
195
158
160
161
187
151
104
105
106
172
153
165
166
162
180
167

191
194

179

On Request Only
On Request Only
On Request Only
On Request Only
On Request Only
On Request Only

On Request Only
On Request Only
On Request Only
On Request Only
On Request Only

On Request Only
On Request Only

Stop ID #
The Lodges 181
NHPBS 188 On Request Only
Main St @ Boulder Field 187 On Request Only
Lot - A, Section 4 155 On Request Only
Gables Apartments 148
Parking & Transit Center 149
Sage Way @ North Drive 150
UNH Field House 151 On Request Only
Main St @ Thompson Hall 104
Quad Way @ Holloway Commons / MUB 156
McConnell Hall 101
Mitchell Way @ McDaniel Drive 152
Kingsbury Hall 102
Hewitt Hall 103
Whittemore Center 153
Main St @ Sage Way (Field House outbound) 165 On Request Only
Main St West @ Moiles Lot 166 On Request Only
O'Kane Road @ Spinney Lane 176 On Request Only
Child Study & Development Center 177 On Request Only
218 Main Street 162 On Request Only
10 West Edge Drive 173 On Request Only
West Edge Lot 169
The Lodges 181
Reduced Service Connector
Monday - Friday 7:30 am - 5:00 pm
During University Winter, Spring, & Summer Breaks
These stops serviced approximately every 15 minutes
Stop ID #
The Lodges 181
NHPBS 188 On Request Only
Main St @ Boulder Field 187 On Request Only
Parking & Transit Center 149 On Request Only
UNH Field House 151 On Request Only
Main St @ Thompson Hall 104
Quad Way @ Holloway Commons / MUB 156
McConnell Hall 101
Mitchell Way @ McDaniel Drive 152
Kingsbury Hall 102
Hewitt Hall 103
Whittemore Center 153
Main St @ Sage Way (Field House outbound) 165 On Request Only
Main St West @ Moiles Lot 166 On Request Only
O'Kane Road @ Spinney Lane 176 On Request Only
Child Study & Development Center 177 On Request Only
218 Main Street 162 On Request Only
Leavitt Center 186 On Request Only
10 West Edge Drive 173 On Request Only
West Edge Lot 169
The Lodges 181

This route does not operate during University breaks (Winter, Spring, Summer)

** Stop 191 - UNH @ 121 Technology Drive only serviced on request. Speak to the
driver if you wish to get off at that stop. Call 862-2328 ext 2 to request a pick-up.

For "On Request Only" stops at Parking & Transit Center, CSDC, Spinney Lane,

and Leavitt Center please tell the driver if you wish to be dropped off there.

Please call 862-2328 ext 2 to request a pick-up at those stops.




