2025 - 2026 UNH Campus Connector Schedules

Buses May be Subject to Delays Due to Circumstances Beyond Our Control

Gables Connector			
7:00 am - 7:00 pm			
oximately every 8 - 15	minutes		
Stop ID #			
148			
149			
150			
151	On Request Only		
104			
B 156			
101			
152			
102			
103			
153			
154			
155	On Request Only		
148			
7:00 pm - 12:00 am See the Evening Connector schedule			
	7:00 am - 7:00 pm Eximately every 8 - 15 Stop ID # 148 149 150 151 104 B 156 101 152 102 103 153 154 155 148		

See the Weekend schedule for Weekend Service

West Edge Connector Monday - Friday 7:00 am - 7:00 pm			
These stops serviced approximately every 10 minutes			
	Stop ID #		
The Lodges	181		
NHPBS	188	On Request Only	
Main St @ Boulder Field	187	On Request Only	
UNH Field House	151	On Request Only	
Main St @ Thompson Hall	104		
Main St @ Holloway Commons	105		
Main St @ Hetzel Hall	106		
Madbury Rd @ Woodman Rd	117		
30 Madbury Rd	115		
Garrison Ave @ Strafford Ave	183		
Garrison Ave @ Sawyer Hall	116		
Whittemore Center	153		
Main St @ Sage Way (Field House Outbound)	165	On Request Only	
Main St West @ Moiles Lot	166	On Request Only	
O'Kane Road @ Spinney Lane	176	On Request Only	
Child Study & Development Center	177	On Request Only	
218 Main Street	162	On Request Only	
10 West Edge Drive	173	On Request Only	
West Edge Lot	169		
The Lodges	181		

For "On Request Only" stops
Please tell the driver if you wish to get off at the Child Study &
Development Center, O'Kane Rd @ Spinney Lane (West Edge route) or
121 Technology Drive (Cottages route). Please call 603-862-2328 ext 2
if you wish to be picked up at any of those stops.
For all other request stops please pull the stop request cord to get off;

Evening Connector		
Monday - Friday 7:00 pm - 12:00 midnight		
These stops serviced approxima	ately every 20 - 25 n	ninutes
	Stop ID #	
The Lodges	181	
NHPBS	188	On Request Only
Main St @ Boulder Field	187	On Request Only
Lot - A, Section 2	154	
Lot - A, Section 4	155	On Request Only
Gables Apartments	148	
Parking & Transit Center	149	
Sage Way @ North Drive	150	
UNH Field House	151	On Request Only
Main St @ Thompson Hall	104	
Quad Way @ Holloway Commons / MUB	156	
McConnell Hall	101	
Mitchell Way @ McDaniel Drive	152	
Kingsbury Hall	102	
Hewitt Hall	103	
Whittemore Center	153	
Main St @ Sage Way (Field House outbound)	165	On Request Only
Main St West @ Moiles Lot	166	On Request Only
O'Kane Road @ Spinney Lane	176	On Request Only
Child Study & Development Center	177	On Request Only
218 Main Street	162	On Request Only
10 West Edge Drive	173	On Request Only
West Edge Lot	169	
The Lodges	181	

The Cottages Connector			
Monday - Thursday 7:30 am - 9:30 pm Friday 7:30 am - 6:30 pm			
			Saturday - Sunday 11:00 a
These stops serviced approximate	ely every 20 m	inutes	
Stop ID #			
Clubhouse @ Cottages of Durham	179		
Manor St @ Saratoga Circle	195	On Request Only	
Technology Drive @ Manor Drive	158	On Request Only	
Main St @ Leavitt Center	160	On Request Only	
Main St @ UNH Service Garage	161	On Request Only	
Main St @ Boulder Field	187	On Request Only	
UNH Field House	151	On Request Only	
Main St @ Thompson Hall	104		
Main St @ Holloway Commons	105		
Main St @ Hetzel Hall	106		
Main St @ Pettee Brook Lane	172		
Whittemore Center	153		
Main St @ Sage Way (Field House outbound)	165	On Request Only	
Main St West @ Moiles Lot	166	On Request Only	
218 Main Street	162	On Request Only	
Main St @ Leavitt Lane	180	On Request Only	
Technology Drive @ Main Street (Drop off only)	167	On Request Only	
UNH @ 121 Technology Drive	191	On Request Only	
Clubhouse Street @ Cottage Street	194	On Request Only	
Clubhouse @ Cottages of Durham	179		
This route does not operate during University breaks (Winter, Spring, Summer)			
** Ston 191 - LINH @ 121 Technology Drive only serviced on request. Speak to the			

Weekend Connector			
Saturday & Sunday 10:00 am - 12:00 midnight			
These stops serviced approx	imately every 25	5 - 30 minutes	
	Stop ID #		
The Lodges	181		
NHPBS	188	On Request Only	
Main St @ Boulder Field	187	On Request Only	
Lot - A, Section 4	155	On Request Only	
Gables Apartments	148		
Parking & Transit Center	149		
Sage Way @ North Drive	150		
UNH Field House	151	On Request Only	
Main St @ Thompson Hall	104		
Quad Way @ Holloway Commons / MUB	156		
McConnell Hall	101		
Mitchell Way @ McDaniel Drive	152		
Kingsbury Hall	102		
Hewitt Hall	103		
Whittemore Center	153		
Main St @ Sage Way (Field House outbound)	165	On Request Only	
Main St West @ Moiles Lot	166	On Request Only	
O'Kane Road @ Spinney Lane	176	On Request Only	
Child Study & Development Center	177	On Request Only	
218 Main Street	162	On Request Only	
10 West Edge Drive	173	On Request Only	
West Edge Lot	169		
The Lodges	181		

Reduced Serv	ice Connec	ctor
Monday - Friday :	7:30 am - 5:0	00 pm
During University Winter	, Spring, & Sui	mmer Breaks
These stops serviced appro	oximately ever	ry 15 minutes
	Stop ID #	
The Lodges	181	
NHPBS	188	On Request Only
Main St @ Boulder Field	187	On Request Only
Parking & Transit Center	149	On Request Only
UNH Field House	151	On Request Only
Main St @ Thompson Hall	104	
Quad Way @ Holloway Commons / MUB	156	
McConnell Hall	101	
Mitchell Way @ McDaniel Drive	152	
Kingsbury Hall	102	
Hewitt Hall	103	
Whittemore Center	153	
Main St @ Sage Way (Field House outbound)	165	On Request Only
Main St West @ Moiles Lot	166	On Request Only
O'Kane Road @ Spinney Lane	176	On Request Only
Child Study & Development Center	177	On Request Only
218 Main Street	162	On Request Only
Leavitt Center	186	On Request Only
10 West Edge Drive	173	On Request Only
West Edge Lot	169	
The Lodges	181	

For **"On Request Only" s**tops at Parking & Transit Center, CSDC, Spinney Lane, and Leavitt Center please tell the driver if you wish to be dropped off there.

Please call 862-2328 ext 2 to request a pick-up at those stops.

other request stops please pull the stop request cord to get off;	Clubhouse Street @ Cottage Street	194	On Request Only
just wait at the stop to catch the bus.	Clubhouse @ Cottages of Durham	179	
	** Stop 191 - UNH @ 121 Technology Drive only serviced on request. Speak to		
	driver if you wish to get off at that stop. Call 862	2-2328 ext 2 to requ	uest a pick-up.